Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/ 01)

03/02/2004 LMUETLER 00000171 121095 106981\9 40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

03-03-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102082	99 3	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the autoned original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(is	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Arto Cinoglu (12/11/2003), Ma and Joseph Citro (12/17/2003	ark Gelbien (12/16/2003),	Name: Fonar Corporation Internal Address:	
		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached?	ies) Yes x No	110 Marcus Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Melville	
Other		State: NY Zip: 11747-4292	
	x 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or p			
		B. Patent No.(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/698,119		= = =	
		hed? Yes x No	
	Additional numbers attac		
Name and address of party concerning document shoul	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Orville R. Cockings	TTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	:	Enclosed	
Street Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	
600 South Avenue West		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City:	State: Zip:	12-1095	
Westfield	NJ 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the origina	ge and belief, the foregoing in a document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Orville R. Coc	kings	February 26, 2004	
Name of Person	Signing	Signature Date	
1	f pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and documents: 4	
<u> </u>	\		
4 7 96811.DOC	\		

PATENT REEL: 015015 FRAME: 0341

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **DAMADIAN 3.0-103** Whereas, I, Arto Cinoglu 2969 Oceanside Road; Oceanside, New York 11572 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on **Fonar Corporation** Whereas, a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof 1.00 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. (Signature) State of County of On this 11th day of December, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Arto Cinoglu, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. **ELLEN J. YESKE** Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County 2006 Commission Expires July 27,

463729-1

X

*Total of

forms are submitted.

Whereas, I, Mark Gelbien 24 Gun Lane; Levittown, New York 11756 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereo is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i as assignon hereby sell, assign and set over to saic assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to saic invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in osaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid interest or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interestine; and the undersigned for me and my legal represen		Docket Number (Optional)			
Percenter to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and or opporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereor is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application presentatives, hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hierarchical assignments thereof to said assignee	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAMADIAN 3.0-103			
Percenter to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING ★ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 ★ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 ★ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereor is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applications, substitute or relissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, substitute or relissue applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application presentatives, here by authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hiers and assigns deherely agree and communicate to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to assig					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING	Whereas, I, Mark Gelbien				
BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and which are application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and which are application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and which are application of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 which are application of Company of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and Inter countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nomininees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all cou	24 Gun Lane; Levittown, New York 11756				
Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and such a policition of a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and such a policition of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereois acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and patents applications and patents for said invention, claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further trenumeration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, resuse and other applications or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. State of Sudverla II and II acts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other lega		·			
Application Number 10/698,119 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and provided in the same and several provided and several provided in the same and several seve	BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC F	RESONANCE IMAGING			
Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Metville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereous askinowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications for benefit interest interest therein; and the undersigned for me and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any i	x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on October 31, 2003			
Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility aptent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents application are all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee in the such case of the priori	Application Number 10/698,119				
Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereos is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to calms such priority or benefit on the aforesaid utility application and patents are signed entering. as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee. **State of Such Youth American America	for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	at was executed by me on,			
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereout is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignes to hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all injettful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications on a	and				
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereout is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignes to hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all injettful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications on a					
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereous assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letter Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all institution and the papers and assignee or its assigns or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all institution and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries,	Whereas Fonar Corporation				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by said assignee. State of Suffall day of Suffall Developed August 1 an		se mailing address is			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit on the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. On		•			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. State of Signature) State of Signature) State of Signature) State of Signature of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
State of New York) SS: County of Suffolk) On this 16th day of December, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Mark Gelbien, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Ellen J. Yeske Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 2006	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and put the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, concept assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by seconds.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of all including the right to claim such priority or benefit of including the right to claim such priority or benefit at assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may the, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.			
On this 16th day of December, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Mark Gelbien, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ELLEN J. YESKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 19206	<i>f. V.</i>				
that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ELLEN J. YESKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 2006	On this 16th day of December, 2003 before	re me personally came the above-named Mark			
Rotary Public, State of New York No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 19206	that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will for	ra the loregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me or the purposes therein set forth			
Collem J. Yeake (Notary Public) No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 2006	A1				
Commission Expires July 27, 2006	College Ve Weake	No. 4999720			
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.		mission Expires July 27, 2006			
	x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAMADIAN 3.0-103			
Whereas, I,Joseph Citro	of			
11 Robin Drive; Hauppauge, New York 11788				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
BELT BUCKLE AND USE THEREOF IN MAGNETIC I	RESONANCE IMAGING			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 31, 2003 Application Number 10/698,119				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,			
and				
Whereas, Fonar Corporation				
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is				
110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of New York) SS: County of Suffell)				
On this 17th day of <u>Decembers</u> , 2003 before me personally came the above-named <u>Joseph</u> <u>Citro</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Ellen J. Yeske Notare Bublic Sta				

No. 4999720
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires July 27, 18 2006

463729-1

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015015 FRAME: 0344